GCI COMMUNICATION CORP.

18 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

ACCESS SERVICE

18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

18.2.2

Local Transport (Cont’d)

- Tandem Switched Transport

-Tandem Switched Facility*

Per Access Minutes per Mile

Originating-Toll
Ketchikan

Arctic Slope
Copper Valley
Cordova

Nome
Matanuska-Susitna
Seward

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson

Juneau
Anchorage
Fairbanks
Glacier State
Sitka

Terminating to End Office

Ketchikan

Arctic Slope
Copper Valley
Cordova

Nome
Matanuska-Susitna
Seward

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson

Juneau
Anchorage
Fairbanks
Glacier State
Sitka

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
13th Revised Page 260.01.00
Replaces 12th Revised Page 260.01.00

Tariff
Section
Reference
6.1.3(A)(3)
©

Monthly
Rate

©)
$0.000140
$0.000430
$0.000430
$0.000835
$0.000430
$0.000283
$0.000430
$0.000155
$0.000173
$0.000436
$0.000000
$0.000124
$0.000000

R),(2)
R),(2)

$0.000140
$0.000430
$0.000430
$0.000835
$0.000430
$0.000283
$0.000430
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

N)
N)

Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z)

2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000

Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.

Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Effective: July 1, 2021



GCI COMMUNICATION CORP. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1*' Revised Page 260.01.00.1
Replaces Original Page 260.01.00.1

ACCESS SERVICE

18 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
18.2.2  Local Transport (Cont’d)

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rate Reference
- Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 6.1.3(A)(3)

-Tandem Switched Facility* (Cont’d) ©)
Per Access Minutes per Mile

Terminating 3rd Party

Ketchikan $0.000140

Arctic Slope $0.000430

Copper Valley $0.000430

Cordova $0.000835

Nome $0.000430

Matanuska-Susitna $0.000283

Seward $0.000430

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.000155

Juneau $0.000173

Anchorage $0.000436

Fairbanks $0.000000 (R),(2)

Glacier State $0.000124

Sitka $0.000000 (R),(Z)
- Tandem Switched Termination* (©)

Per Access Minutes per Termination

Originating- Toll ©)

Ketchikan $0.000731

Arctic Slope $0.002233

Copper Valley $0.002233

Cordova $0.004337

Nome $0.002233

Matanuska-Susitna $0.001473

Seward $0.002233

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.000802

Juneau $0.000897

Anchorage $0.001657

Fairbanks $0.000000 (R),(2)

Glacier State $0.000641

Sitka $0.000000 (R),(2)

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the N)
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. N)

Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z) Effective: July 1, 2021
Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503



GCI COMMUNICATION CORP.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Local Transport (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1*' Revised Page 260.01.00.2
Replaces Original Page 260.01.00.2

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rate Reference
- Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 6.1.3(A)(3)
-Tandem Switched Termination* (Cont’d) ©)
Per Access Minutes per Termination
Terminating to End Office
Ketchikan $0.000731
Arctic Slope $0.002233
Copper Valley $0.002233
Cordova $0.004337
Nome $0.002233
Matanuska-Susitna $0.001473
Seward $0.002233
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0
Juneau $0
Anchorage $0
Fairbanks $0
Glacier State $0
Sitka $0
Terminating 3rd Party
Ketchikan $0.000731
Arctic Slope $0.002233
Copper Valley $0.002233
Cordova $0.004337
Nome $0.002233
Matanuska-Susitna $0.001473
Seward $0.002233
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.000802
Juneau $0.000897
Anchorage $0.001657
Fairbanks $0.000000 (R),(2)
Glacier State $0.000641
Sitka $0.000000 (R),(2)
*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the N)
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. N)

Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z)

Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Effective: July 1, 2021



GCI COMMUNICATION CORP. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
9th Revised Page 260.01.01

Replaces 8th Revised Page 260.01.01

ACCESS SERVICE

18 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
18.2.2 Local Transport (Cont’d)

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rate Reference
- Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 6.1.3(A)(3)
-Tandem Switching* (©)
Per Access Minute per Tandem
Originating-Toll (©
Ketchikan $0.001842
Arctic Slope $0.005633
Copper Valley $0.005633
Cordova $0.010939
Nome $0.005633
Matanuska-Susitna $0.003715
Seward $0.005633
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.000000 (R),(Z2)
Juneau $0.000000 (R),(Z)
Anchorage $0.038894
Fairbanks $0.000000 (R),(2)
Glacier State $0.000000 (R),(Z)
Sitka $0.000000 (R),(Z)
*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the (N)
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. N)

Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z) Effective: July 1, 2021

Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503



GCI COMMUNICATION CORP.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

Local Transport (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1*' Revised Page 260.01.01.1
Replaces Original Page 260.01.01.1

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rate Reference
- Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 6.1.3(A)(3)
-Tandem Switching* (Cont’d) (©)
Per Access Minute per Tandem
Terminating to End Office
Ketchikan $0.001842
Arctic Slope $0.005633
Copper Valley $0.005633
Cordova $0.010939
Nome $0.005633
Matanuska-Susitna $0.003715
Seward $0.005633
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0
Juneau $0
Anchorage $0
Fairbanks $0
Glacier State $0
Sitka $0
Terminating 3rd Party
Ketchikan $0.001842
Arctic Slope $0.005633
Copper Valley $0.005633
Cordova $0.010939
Nome $0.005633
Matanuska-Susitna $0.003715
Seward $0.005633
Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.000000 (R),(2)
Juneau $0.000000 R),(Z2)
Anchorage $0.038894
Fairbanks $0.000000 (R),(Z2)
Glacier State $0.000000 (R),(2)
Sitka $0.000000 (R),(Z2)
*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the N)
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. N)

Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z)

Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Effective: July 1, 2021



GCI COMMUNICATION CORP. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 260.01.01.2

ACCESS SERVICE

18 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
18.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
18.2.2 Local Transport (Cont’d)

Tariff
Monthly Section
Rate Reference
- Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 6.1.3(A)(3)
-Joint Tandem Switched Transport*
Per Originating Toll Free Only Access Minute Per Tandem
(N)

Ketchikan $0.001

Arctic Slope $0.001

Copper Valley $0.001

Cordova $0.001

Nome $0.001

Matanuska-Susitna $0.001

Seward $0.001

Ft. Wainwright/Eielson $0.001

Juneau $0.001

Anchorage $0.001

Fairbanks N/A (Z)

Glacier State $0.001

Sitka N/A N) @
*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of the N)
Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. N)
Issued: June 28, 2021 (Z) Effective: July 1, 2021

Director, Regulatory Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street, Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503



